Maine law.
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CHAP. 307 

Sec. 9, ch. 436, 
Pri vate and 
Special acts 
of 1834, 
amended. 

Officers of 
city, shall be 
elected by a 
plurality of 
votes cust. 

When act 
shall take 
effect. 

May hold 
stock in other 
corporations. 

BANGOR-KENNEBEC STEA::llll0A'1' COMPANY. 

Challter 307. 
An Act to amend chapter four hundred and thirty-six of the Private and Special 

Acts of the year eighteen hundred and thirty-foul', elltitled "An Act to incorpo­
rate the city of Bangor." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Re]Jresentatives 
in Legislature asseJnbled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Section nine of chapter fol1l' hundred and thirty­
six of the private and special acts of the year eighteen hun­
dred and thirty-foul' entitled" An Act to incorporate the uity 
of Bangor," is hereby amended by striking ont the wonl 
"majority" in the sixth line of said section nine and inserting 
in place thereof the word 'plurality,' so that said seetion 
nine as amended, shall read as follows: 

'SECT. H. That the mayor shall be eleuted by the citizens 
at lurge, by the inhabitants of the city voting in their respeu­
tive wards; one alderman and three COlllmon councilmen 
shall be elected by each ward, being residents in the ward 
where they are elected. All said offiuers shall be elected by 
hallot by a plurality of the votes given in, and shall hold 
their offices one year from third Monday of March, and until 
others are eleuted and sworn in their places.' 

SECT. 2. This act shall not take effect until the first day 
of January, in the yenr of our Lord eighteen hundred and 
ninety-six. 

Approved March 26, 1895. 

Chaptct' 30S. 

An Act to authorize the Kennebec Steamboat Company to hold stock in other 
corporations. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House oj Re]J1'esentatives 
in Legislatw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Kennehec Stcamboat Company, a corpora­
tion organized under the la ,ys of this state ~ is here by author­
ized to purchase and hold stock in other corporations to an 
amount not exceeding one-fifth of its capital stock. 

SECT. 2. This aet shall take effect when approved. 

Approved lIIarch 27, 1895. 


